Jefferson State Community College Fall 2018

. YEAR 2018
ieste SEMESTER Fall
Total Number of Students Surveyed 33

Which field of Building Science Technology is

1 . . Construction Management  Architecture/ Civil Design Double Major
your major at Jefferson State?
Number of Students Surveyed 25 100% 8 100% 6
2  What is your primary purpose for being enrolled at Jefferson State? CX?;?;Ze
Associates Degree 23 92% 7 88% 91%
Certificate Degree 1 4% 0 0% 3%
Advanced Certificate Degree 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Transfer 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Self-improvement 1 4% 0 0% 3%
Job-related 0 0% 1 13% 3%
No Purpose 0 0% 0 0% 0%
3  What is your current enrollment status?
Full-time 14 56% 0 0% 42%
Part-time 11 44% 8 100% 58%
Audit Only 0 0% 0 0% 0%
4  How many credit hours have you completed at Jefferson State?
0 1 4% 2 25% 9%
1to 12 1 4% 1 13% 6%
13 to 29 3 12% 3 38% 18%
30 to 59 9 36% 2 25% 33%
60 to 91 5 20% 0 0% 15%
More than 91 1 4% 0 0% 3%
Don’t Know 5 20% 0 0% 15%
5  On the average, how many hours are you working at a job while attending Jefferson State?
Do not work 2 8% 0 0% 6%
1to9 1 4% 0 0% 3%
10 to 19 0 0% 1 13% 3%
20 to 29 2 8% 0 0% 6%
30 or more 20 80% 7 88% 82%
6  To what extent is your current job related to your major at Jefferson State?
Directly Related 11 44% 1 13% 36%
Somewhat Related 6 24% 5 63% 33%
Not Related 6 24% 2 25% 24%
Not Applicable (Not Employed) 2 8% 0 0% 6%
To what extent have the courses that you
have taken (are taking) at Jefferson State
7 .
benefited your performance in your current
employment?
Very Much 8 32% 1 13% 27%
Somewhat 9 36% 6 75% 45%
Very Little / None 6 24% 1 13% 21%
Not Applicable (Not Employed) 2 8% 0 0% 6%
8a  Quality of academic advising
Excellent 14 56% 8 100% 67%
Good O 20% 0 0% 15%
Fair 3 12% 0 0% 9%
Poor 1 4% 0 0% 3%
Don’t Know 1 4% 0 0% 3%
8b  Quality of general education courses
Excellent 16 64% 5 63% 64%
Good O 20% 2 25% 21%
Fair 3 12% 0 0% 9%
Poor 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Don’t Know 1 4% 1 13% 6%
8c  Quality of courses in your major
Excellent 17 68% 8 100% 76%
Good 7 28% 0 0% 21%
Fair 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Poor 1 4% 0 0% 3%
Don’t Know 0 0% 0 0% 0%
8  Quality of course instruction in your major
Excellent 18 72% 8 100% 79%
Good 6 24% 0 0% 18%

Fair 0 0% 0 0% 0%
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Poor 1 4% 0 0% 3%
Don’t Know 0 0% 0 0% 0%
8e Availability of required courses
Excellent 15 60% 4 50% 58%
Good 6 24% 3 38% 27%
Fair 2 8% 1 13% 9%
Poor 2 8% 0 0% 6%
Don’t Know 0 0% 0 0% 0%
8f  Availability of desired courses
Excellent 15 60% 4 50% 58%
Good 8 32% 3 38% 33%
Fair 1 4% 1 13% 6%
Poor 1 4% 0 0% 3%
Don’t Know 0 0% 0 0% 0%
8g Adequacy of learning resources (library, labs, etc.)
Excellent 13 52% 8 100% 64%
Good 9 36% 0 0% 27%
Fair 1 4% 0 0% 3%
Poor 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Don’t Know 2 8% 0 0% 6%
8h  Adequacy of tutorial services/learning Assistance
Excellent 14 56% 5 63% 58%
Good 7 28% 0 0% 21%
Fair 1 4% 0 0% 3%
Poor 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Don’t Know 2 8% 3 38% 15%
8i  Faculty availability
Excellent 17 68% 7 88% 73%
Good 8 32% 1 13% 27%
Fair 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Poor 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Don’t Know 0 0% 0 0% 0%
8j Faculty concern for students
Excellent 17 68% 7 88% 73%
Good 7 28% 1 13% 24%
Fair 1 4% 0 0% 3%
Poor 0 0% 0 0% 0%
Don’t Know 0 0% 0 0% 0%
8k  Quality of printed information about the Building Science Technology Programs (catalog, brochures, etc.)
Excellent 14 56% 7 88% 64%
Good 8 32% 1 13% 27%
Fair 2 8% 0 0% 6%
Poor 1 4% 0 0% 3%
Don’t Know 0 0% 0 0% 0%
In the courses that you have taken in the
Building Science Technology Program,
9  have instructors provided you with
sufficient information about the
following topics?
Course Objective
Yes 24 96% 8 100% 97%
Undecided 0 0% 0 0% 0%
No 1 4% 0 0% 3%
Course Evaluation/Grading
Yes 23 92% 8 100% 94%
Undecided 1 4% 0 0% 3%
No 1 4% 0 0% 3%
10 Would you recommend this program to other students?
Yes 24 96% 8 100% 97%
Undecided 0 0% 0 0% 0%
No 1 4% 0 0% 3%
1 Where would you prefer to attend Building
Science classes?
Jefferson 8 32% 7 88% 45%
Shelby 11 44% 1 13% 36%
Pell City 1 4% 0 0% 3%
Clanton 0 0% 0 0% 0%
No preference between campuses 5 20% 0 0% 15%
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What would your level of participation be in a student chapter of the National Association of Home Builders;which would
12 include attending forums where speakersdiscuss relevant topics, interacting with industry practioners, and networking with
fellow students?

Day or Afternoon 14 56% 4 50% 55%
Evening Only 2 8% 1 13% 9%
No Preference 9 36% 3 38% 36%
13  What would your level of attendance be for a field trip to a construction related site?
Day or Afternoon 15 60% 5 63% 61%
Evening Only 7 28% 2 25% 27%
No Preference 3 12% 1 13% 12%
14 How did you initially hear about Jefferson State Construction and Building Science Technology?
- Internet Commercial 8 32% 2 25% 30%
- Received information through mail 5 20% 0 0% 15%
- Other 12 48% 6 75% 55%
15 How do you believe is the best method of letting others know about CBST?
- Internet Commercial 16 64% 5 63% 64%
- Received information through mail 4 16% 3 38% 21%

- Other 4 16% 0 0% 12%



